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Disclaimer

Conformément au règlement (CEE, Euratom) n° 354/83 du Conseil du 1er février 1983
concernant l'ouverture au public des archives historiques de la Communauté économique
européenne et de la Communauté européenne de l'énergie atomique (JO L 43 du 15.2.1983,
p. 1), tel que modifié par le règlement (CE, Euratom) n° 1700/2003 du 22 septembre 2003
(JO L 243 du 27.9.2003, p. 1), ce dossier est ouvert au public. Le cas échéant, les documents
classifiés présents dans ce dossier ont été déclassifiés conformément à l'article 5 dudit
règlement.

In accordance with Council Regulation (EEC, Euratom) No 354/83 of 1 February 1983
concerning the opening to the public of the historical archives of the European Economic
Community and the European Atomic Energy Community (OJ L 43, 15.2.1983, p. 1), as
amended by Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1700/2003 of 22 September 2003 (OJ L 243,
27.9.2003, p. 1), this file is open to the public. Where necessary, classified documents in this
file have been declassified in conformity with Article 5 of the aforementioned regulation.

In Übereinstimmung mit der Verordnung (EWG, Euratom) Nr. 354/83 des Rates vom 1.
Februar 1983 über die Freigabe der historischen Archive der Europäischen
Wirtschaftsgemeinschaft und der Europäischen Atomgemeinschaft (ABI. L 43 vom 15.2.1983,
S. 1), geändert durch die Verordnung (EG, Euratom) Nr. 1700/2003 vom 22. September 2003
(ABI. L 243 vom 27.9.2003, S. 1), ist diese Datei der Öffentlichkeit zugänglich. Soweit
erforderlich, wurden die Verschlusssachen in dieser Datei in Übereinstimmung mit Artikel 5
der genannten Verordnung freigegeben.
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EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

Consultations between delegations from the Community and the Faroe

Islands about their reciprocal fishing rigts in 1982 were only concluded
on 1 February 1982 . Reciprocal fishing has been interrupted as from

1 January 1982 .

In order to avoid a too long interruption it is necessary for the

Community to immediately adopt interim arrangements for fishing by
Faroese vessels valid from 1 January until the entry into force of definitive

arrangements for 1982 . The Commission considers that the definitive arran­

gements can enter into force on 1 May 1982 .

The arrangements
on the result of these

set out in the

consultations .

proposal for a regulation are based



, f/tefiastí. &0 *- ** ■
i COUNCIL REGULATION (EEC)

laying down certain interim measures for the conservation and
| management Of f i shery sources applicable to vessels registered in the Faroe Islands

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the
European Economic Community ,
Having regard to

/ the Fisheries Agreement between the
European Economic Community , on the one hand ,
and the Government of Denmark and the local
Government of the Faroe Islands , on the
other hand ( 1 ), and in particular Article 2
thereof ,

Having regard to the proposal from the
Commission ,

\\ hi u iv hi accordance with the procedure provided for
by the said

, an J in
pirttcul ir A MI .1 I * 2 TLUTCOT , ( lu- ( omnuinity , on the one
ii . iiul . . i.'id ( iic ( ,i . ii rnment i>l IVnm.irk and the loc.il

■ os iTMiui'tH at iht Kiroe Islands , on the other hand,
li.ive he I J consultaiions concerning their mutual fishing
r^htv tor 1982 ;
Wlnrr.is during these consultations the delegations
. li'rt i d to recommend to their respective authorities that
; he\ 1 1 x certain i.iuh quotas for 1982for vessels of the
other Partv ,

Whereas in order to avoid a too long interru] tion of
reciprocal fishing by vessels of the two parties in the
fisheries zone of the other,

it is,
-• , necessary that the Community adopt imme­

diately interim rules authorizing fishing by
vessels in the Community fisheries zone

Whereas, consequently, this measure should' M
adopted on a temporary basis, subject to its later inclu­
sion in ■ definitive fyttem to be adopted uiMtar Article
43 of the Treaty,

1 ) O.J. n° L 226 , 29.8.1980 , p. 11



HAS AUOPTF.D THIS REGULATION: ,

Article I

1 . The only fishing activities bv vessels registered in the Faroe Islands in
the 2(H)- nautical-mile zone of the Member States in the j
North Sea , Skagerrak , Kattegat, the Baltic Sea , the
Labrador Sea , Davis Strait , Baffin Bay and the Atlantic
Ocean north of 43° N which shall be authorized

\ until 30 April 1982
are those

for the species mentioned in Annex I within the
geographical and quantitative limits laid down therein
and in accordance with the conditions laid down in this
Regulation .

2 . Fishing authorized under paragraph 1 shall be
limited except in Skacerrak to the parts of the
200- nantical -mile fishing zone lying seawards of
12 nautical miles from the base-lines from which the
territorial seas of Member States are measured .

3 . Notwithstanding paragraph 1 , unavoidable
by-catches of a species for which no quota is established
in a zone shall be permitted within the limits fixed in
the conservation measures in force in the zone
concerned .

4 . By-catches in a given zone of a species for which a
quota is established in that zone shall be counted
against the quota concerned.

Article 2

1 . Vessels fishing Under the quotas established in
Article 1 shall comply with the conservation and control
measures and all other provisions governing fishing in
the zones referred to in that Article .

2 . Vessels referred to in paragraph 1 shall keep a
log-book in which the information set out in Annex II is
to be entered .

3 . Vessels referred to in paragraph I , including those
carrying out experimental fishing for shrimps in 1CF.S
sub-area XIV but excluding those fishing in ICF^S
division 111 a ) shall transmit to the Commission the
information set out in Annex III . This information is to



be transmuted according to the rules set out in this
Anm-x .

4 . The registration letters and numbers of the vessels
referred to in paragraph 1 musr be clearly marked on
the bow of the vessel on both sides.

Artiefe .?

h . No licence shall be issued tor a maximum period ot
12 mouths for vessels in respect of which the
obligations laid down in this Regulation have not been
ob^rved .
7 . Licences issued in pursuance of Regulatio
( EEC ) No 3000Z81 and valid on 31 December
1981 , shall remain valid until 31 March 1982
at the latest , if so requested by the
Faroese authorities .

I. Fishing within the waters referred to in Article 1 e>Eept
under flic- quotas established ill the said Article shall be j
permitted only where a licence issued by the jpermitted only where a licence issued by the
Commission on behalf of the Community is held on
board and where the conditions set out in the licence
are observed .

2 . The delivery of licences for the purpose of
paragraph I shall be subject to the condition that the
number of licences valid on any one day shall not
exceed :

( a ) 16 for fishing mackerel in ICES
. division VI a) ( north of 56° 30' N )

and ICKS divisions VII e), f) and h ) sprat in
K.l.S sub-area IV and division VI a) ( north of
5b" >0 horse mackerel in Trvs

sub area IV and division Via ( north of
56°30'N ), Vile , f , h ;

(h!12 tor fishing Norway pout in KTS sub-area IV and
division VI a ) ( north of 56° 30" N ) and sandcel in
l ( .'F.S sub-area IV;

( c) . or fishing northern deep-water prawn (Pandalus
bore.ilis ) in ICES sub-area XIV and in NAFO
sub-area 1 ( south ot 68° N);

(d)17 for fishing ling and tusk in ICES division VI b);
( c) 6 for fishing blue ling in ICF.S divisions IV a)

( north 'of 56°30'N ) and VIb ) ;

( f) 6 for fishing Greenland halibut in NAFO sub­
area I and ICKS sub-area XIV;

(g)14 for fishing blue whiting in ICES sub-area VII
(west of 12° W) and ICKS divisions VI a) (north of
56° W N) and VI b):

in Skagerrak/
Article 4

(h ) 3 for fishing porbeagle.
i ) for herring fisheries in ICES division

Via ( north of 56°30'N )
j ) for redfish fisheries in ICES division

XIV ;
k ) for capelin fisheries in ICES division

XIV . - ..

When an application for a licence is submitted to the
Commission , the following information shall be
supplied :
( a) name of the vessel ;

( h) registration number ;

lc) external identification letters and numbers;

(d) port of registration ;

(e) name and address of the owner or charterer;

( f) gross tonnage and overall length ;

( g) engine power;

(h ) call sign and radio frequency ;

( i ) intended method of fishing;

( j) intended area of fishing;

( k ) species for which it is intended to fisK ;
( 1 ) period for which a licence is requested.

Article 5

Fishing for tusk , ling and porbeagle within the limits of
the quotas referred to in Article t shall be allowed only
if the method commonly known as 'lotig-lining' is used .

Article 6

3 . Fach licence shall be valid for one wssel only . W hen
several vessels are taking part 111 the same fishing
operation , eaeh vessel shall be in possession ot a licence .

4 . Licences may be cancelled with a view to the issue
ot new licences. The cancellation shall take effect from
the date of the surrender of the licence to the
Commission .

Should there be an infraction of the obligations
tived bv this Regulation the licence shall be withdrawn.

Fishing in Skagerrak within the limits of the quotas
referred to in Article 1 shall be subject to the following
conditions:

directed fishing for herring is prohibited
until 31 March 1982 and from 1 October unt:
31 December 1982 :

directed fishing for herring for purposes other than
human consumption shall be prohibited ;
the use of trawl and purse seine for the capture of
pelagic species shall be prohibited from Saturday
midnight to Sunday midnight .

( 1 ) OJ . n . L 304 , 24.10.1981



Article 7

The competent authorities of the Member States shall
take appropriate steps, including the regular inspection
of vessels , to ensure that this Regulation is enforced .

Article 8

Where an inhingement is duly established the Member
States shall , without delay, inform the Commission of

the name of the vessel involved and of any action they
have taken .

Article 9

This Regulation shall enter into lorce on the day ot its
publication in the Official Journal of the European
Communities .

It shall apply Until 30 April 1982 .

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States.

Done at Brussels,

For the Council

The President



ANNEX 1

Fishing quotas

/
C

SPECIES Fishing zones
ICES division
or NAFO zone

Quantity ( tonnes )

Ling
Tusk

Blue ling
Mackerel
Mackerel

Herring
Horse mackerel

Norway pout

Sprat

Sandeel

Blue whiting
Other white fish
(by-catches only )

Herring

Northern deepwater
Prawn ( Pandalus
borealis )

Greenland halibut

Redfish

Porbeagle
Capelin

VIb

VIb

VIa(2 ) , VIb
IV
VIa(2 ) , VIIe,f ,h
VIa(2 )

IV, VIa(2 ) , VIIe,f ,h
IV , VIa ( 2 )
IV, VIu ( 2 )
IV

VIa(2 ) , VIb , VII ( 5 )

IV,VIa(2 )

I I IaN ( Skagerrak ) ( 6 )

NAFO 1(7 )
XIV

NAFO 1
XIV

XIV

Entire Cty.zone exc . NAFO 3PS
XIV

500

500

400

10.000

1.800

6.000

20.000

15.000

15.000

25.000

750

600

500
7C0

150
150

500

300

10.000

:

( 3i (•

:

( 1 ) These quotas / are interchangeable i
( 2 ) North of 56'30'N
( 3 ) Each of these quotas may be exceeded by a maximum of 5.000t provi.ic.--i th3

the totcil catches of Norway pout , sandeel and sprat do not exceed 50 . C00
( 4 ) Of which maximum 7.000 t may be fished in IG:s Via north of 56®30'X s-.ibj

to the provision on request by the EEC of details of tho quantity and
composition of any bycatch taken

( 5 ) West of 12 #W
( 6 ) Limited in the west by a line drawn from the lighthouse of Hanstholn tc

lighthouse of Lindesnes and in the south by a line drawn from Skonen
lighthouse to the lighthouse of Tistlarna and from there to the nearest
coast of Sweden

( 7 ) South of 68 °N



AKSIX II

1 . The following details are to be entered in the log-book after each haul when fishing within the ZOO
nautical mile fishing zone off the coasts of the Member States of the Community which is covered by
exclusive Community rules on fisheries :

1.1 . the quantity ( in kg ) of each speues caught ;

1.2 . the date and the tune of the haul ;

1.3 . the geographical position in vthich rhe catcher were made; . '

1.4 . the fishing method used.
1.5 . all radio messages sent in conformity with Annex III

2. The following log-book has to be u*cd when fishing within NAFO sub-area 1 and ICES sub-area*
XIV and V.



EUROPEAN COMML'NI I II S " LOG-BOOK FOR NAFO SUB-AREA 1 AND ICES SUB-AREAS XIV AN'1) V

Vessel name

Side No

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

C ( immunities

licence No

Date Noon position (GMT )

Hay Month Year Latitude 1 onptude NAM )
di \ IMI inO 'L

1 1 I ! 1 1 IN 1 1 1 w I 1

f Ifflt
low

Κ ¿J"
( ΛΙΤ

Time
In*

tiimhi J
(• MI

Hours
hvhoJ

Orpth
■ »ctriv

I'uSltloO
at Ntjrt « ►ƒ tow

Tvpe
of gr2t

N'umbcr
of nrh
>r line·»
Uttti

Mrth
M¿C

Catch by species
(kilograms - round weight )

1 JlltUlk 1 «»op- SAK>
Jit ision

C.nJ
ru » ι

KcJtish
tm

ι . · » m

Ij'ul
h jJihuf

1 ! «

H.ii'Sut
' IJl »

KounJ-iu »NI*
£rmjJu r

Ιί . Κ IKS .
1 Jpilm
Uo

I'r.mn

kept
1 . ir Jed

Kv pt

I WjrJiJ

- ki-JM
l)i>v jrJiJ

kepi
U'Vs.lf JcJ

ktpi

kept

Disc 3 rJcJ

kept

f)»\c.irdc\J

Sub-total tor day
Ki-pt
i>tsc-lf Jvtl

Total for voyage
kept

Dt>cjr JcJ

Round Height { ki ΙομΓ.ΐΐΠΝ ) processed tod.n t«>r human consumption
Round weight ( kilograms ) processed ioda > tor reduction

Total

Remarks Marier s signature
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ASSEX 03

1 . The information «i he transmitted to the Commission and (he timetable for iti transmission are a*
lollo«s:

1.1 . On each octwun the vessel enters :

1.1.1 , the 200 ikiiiik j I mile fishing /one off ihe coasts ol the Member States of the Community, or

1.1.2. NAK) suh-.irra I .is defined by the < ontcnfion on Future Multilateral Cooperation in the North-
West Atlantic Hsheries situated under the jurisdiction ol Denmark

( a ) the information specified under point l.5helow;

( b ) the i|iiantity ( ill kg) of each species of lish in the hold ;

(c ) the d.iie .ind NAI O sub-arc .i or l ( I S division uithm which the captain intends to commence
fishing.

ft
Where the fishing operations necessitate more than one entry into the zones referred to under
l.l.l and 1.1.2 on a given day one communication shall sullice on first entry.

1.2. On each occasion the vessel leaves :

1.2.1 . the zone referred to under l.t.l :

(a ) the information specified under point l 5 below ;
(b) the quantity ( in kg) of each species of fish in the hold ;

(c ) the quantity ( in kg) of each sp-'ues c.mghr since the previous transmission ;

(d ) the K KS division or NAI O sub-area hi v hich the catches were taken ;

(e ) the quantity ( HI KM of each s|xcics tr .UI '-lvrri d to other vessels since the vessel entered the zone
and the UIIIIIIIK .mon of the vessel to winch the transfer was made ;

(0 the quantity ( in kg) of each species l.uulcd in a port of the ( onuminity since the vessel entered
the zone ;

1.2.2. the zone referred to under 1.1.2 :
information referred to under ( a ;, f b •. ( cj , ( dj , fej . ( f);

(g) the quantity ( in kg) of discards specified by species since the previous transmission. j ^
1.3. A notice of departure at least 4K hours prior to the vessel 's scheduled exit from the zone referred to

under 1.1.2 and IC I S sub-area XIV .

1.4 . When fishing for demersal species at weekly intervals , commencing cn
the seventh day after the vessel first enters the zones referred to
under 1.1.1 and 1.1.2 .
When fishing for pelagic species at daily intervals , commencing the d
after the vessel first enters the zone preferred to under 1.1.1 :
( a ) the information specified mulct point 1 . 5brlow ;

( b ) the quantity im kg) ol each spoies c .1 1 . j;lH miuc the puuous tiansmission ;
(c ) the IC I S iliMMiin or NAI O sub-area 111 winch the cauliCN were made.

1.5 (<) the name, call sign , identification numbers and letters of the vessel and the name of in
nusicr;

(b ) the licence number if the vessel i * under licence ;

(c) the sériai number of the message ;

(d ) identification of the fype of message ;

(e) the date , the time and ! he eeogranhK.il portion of the vessel .



2.1 The information specified under point 1 shaM he transmitted to the Commission of the European
Communities in Brussels ( telex address 24 1 I IS I U-ft ) vu one of the radio stations listed under
point } below and in the form specified under point 4 .

2.2. If it is impossible for reasons ot force manure lor the message to he transmitted by the vessel, it
may be transmitted on the vessel 's behalt by .mother vessel .

Q

AMMASSALIK-

O

Njrtic of radio statitm:
Sk.if;cn
RlAvanii
Ronne
NordJnch

( '.ill sign nf radio stjtion
ΟΧΙ·

> XB
>"l I
> AI l > \k
) \n dm
> AI DAM
) M DAN

SvhcvcntnjÎcn l' i H
Oostende ο->ι
North Foreland CM
Number CKZ
( ulU rcoats t ,( (

W itk CkK
Olun cm

Portpainck Cl'k

Aniilcsi'v (.1 V
lltr.uomhe (. 11
Nlloll ( ΛΙ
Stiini'hjvrn C.ND
I'otlshcjd (.K \

CkH
Ckt

l.jnJ'k Knii (,l I )
Valt'iilu 1 IK
M.ilin 1 Ic.iJ 1 IM
Hi mlo^ne i IK
Brest m¡
S.iini-Njiair* . " MO
Rordi- .tiix-Arcachon Fit
Prim < Kristians Sund O/N
3ïï1i.»iuTi.ih OXl ~
(■«« Ith.ih ΟΧΙ
M< >Krniufa(»rg OVN
CoJIuvn O/ M
lliorsluvn OX |
Wltcrdsstasjon faeringerhamn 1Z1W
Βerfit-n 1 C.\
Farsund I.e./.
Flore LCI .
Rogaland ICQ
T)i>mr 1 C. Γ
Ak -Mind ICA

4. . lorm of «. onummiiafions

T he inform.itum specified under point I concerning the fishing operation * in the zones referred to
under 1.1.1 and 1.1.2 shall contain the following dements, which shall be given in the following
order ; •

– name of vessel .

–- cal ! sign.
– external identification letters and numbers,
– serial number ot the inesvige for the vo>ap: in question ,
–• indication of the tvpe of Mussagc according to the following code:
– message - \slun enrermg one of the /ones referred to under 1.1.1 and 1,1,2 : 'IN\
– message - vsIkii leaving one of the /ones referred to under l.l.l and 1.1.2 : 'OUT,
– message - wfuti moving from one l ( J \ iIoimom to another : *K KS\
– weekly message : *WKI/,
–- notice of departure from the zone referred to under 1 . 1.2 : * NL\



–- rhe geographical position.

– the K-FS division or NAHO sub-area in * hich fishing is expected to commence,

– the date on wlnvh hshtng is expected to commence,

–» the quantity un kg ) of c.uh speues of ti>h in ( he hold using the code mentioned in point 5,
– the K.hS iliMsion or NAfrO Mib - area m * hich the catches were made,

– the quantity ( in kg) of e.uh species transferred to other vessels since the previous
transmission ,

■– the name and call sign ol the vessel to whKh the transfer was made,

– the quantity (m kg) of each speoes landed in a port 4>f the Community since the previous
rrjnwnissmn ,

– the naine ol the master ,

–- the qu.mutv ( in kg) of each spcucs discarded since the previous transmission using the code
mentioned in point 5 only in the vase of fisheries operations in the zones referred to under

The code in he used to indicate the quantities of fish on board as mentioned in point 4 above:

A. Deep-*.iter prawn ( P.mdalu * bwrealis),
B. Hake iMerluccius merlin MUM ,

C. Ciri III I.HH ) halibut iRcinh.irdtius hippuglojioides),
0 . C <»d .( íadus morrhua ).

E. HadJiKk i Mclanogrammus acglcfinus ).
F. Halibut 1 Htppoglossus hippo^lossus ).
C. Mackerel 'Scomber ^ dfjihrn *},

H. Horse-mackerel (Tr uluinis travhurus),

I. Round-nose grenadier iC oryphaenoides rupestris).
J. Saithe { Polbihius virens ).
K. VC hiting Mirljn^us mcrlangus ),
L. Herring :i JupeJ hareii^us ).
M. Sand-eel ! Ammodytrs sp.).
Ν. δρΓ.Ι ! ' ( Ιΐΐρΐ'Λ ΊρΜΗΙΙΗ ),
O. Plane ( I'luironecU's platessj ).
P. Nor* i ) p«»ut ( Trisopterus csnijrku ),
Q. 1 uif! ( Muka IIHI I V.I ), \
R. Other.

S. Shrimp ( lYnaridae ),
T. Aiuhow (I ngraulis enirassuholus).
V. Rcd / »sh îScbastes \p. ),
V. American plaice (Hypoglossoides platessoides),
W. Squid ( M ' e \ ) ,
X. Yellowtail ( l.imanda ferruginea )

Y. Blue whirmg 'Gadus poutassouî .
Z. Tuna . Thunnidje ).

AA. Bluc line iMolva dvptcryma ),
BB. Tusk { Brosme brosmeh

CC Dogfish ( Scyl iorhinus retifer )
DD Basking shark ( cetorhindae )
EE Porbeaqle–(-ttijmrft-fiasna )
FF Squid loligo ( loligo vulgaris )
GG Rays bream ( braina brama )
HH Sardine ( sarciina pilehardus )



AGREED RECORD OF CONCLUSIONS OP FISHERY CONSULTATIONS BETWEEN TIE

EUROPEAN KOONCTTC COMMUNITY AND THE FAROE ISLANDS - BRUSSELS , 1 FEPRUARY 1 ^;

I. A delegation of the Cormuni ty headed by Mr. R. SIMOf<"NET and a

delegation representing the Home Government of the Faroe Islands headed by
Mr. P. ELLEFSEN met in Brussels on 15 January 1982 for consultations on mu­
tual fisheries relations in 1982 . TTiia meeting was a continuation of

previous meetings in Copenhagen and Brussels .

IX . Hie delecj.it ions aqre«.«d to recom» nd to their respective authorities
that the allocations for 1982 set out in th»- Annex should bo m.-*Je to ve wk - 1 ?

of either Party fishing in the waters of the other Party . In further cogi­
tations the two Parties arjreod on the text of the agreed record .

II . Fishery regulations

1 . The Faroese delegation informed the Cormunity delegation about th<-
technical measures which will apply for fishing in Faroese waters in 1912 .

2 . In conformity with § 2 of Article 4 of the Agreement on Fisheries
between the two Parties the Corrrunity deleqation informed the Faroese
delegation about the new measures the Ccmunity micjht introduce , in the
course of 1982 .

3 . H»e delegations agreed that a Party intending to introduce or to
amend fishery re^julations applicable to vessels of the other Tarty shill
inform the latter of such intentions with a notice of at least two wr*'*i .

Consultations shall be held if so requested by either Party .

IV. Future consultations

1 . If the situation of the cod stocks off W^t and East Greenland lrprov-

and the cod fishing will be reoponod for fi - hermen other than GrwnlnrvJ
fishermen , the Parties will consult with a view to establishing a quo* -\
for the Faroe Islands for these stocks , taking into account Faroese fi.-^iivj
interests in the area .

2 . If herring fishery in ICES division IV should be reopened in 1982 ,
tha Parties shall consult .

\



. Licences

The delegations agreed to recamend to their authorities that
licences in force as of 31 Deconber 1981 shall remain in force until

28 February 1982 and that the parties shall consult before the said date
on the licensing regimes applicable for the rest of 1982 .

i

Brussels , 1 February 1962

O y V1 /■) . V , v _ .  •> ,i
For P. ELLEFSEN R. SIMONNET

M. RIBERHQLDT
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QUOTAS

ANNEX I - p. 1

1 . Each party shall open the catch quotas indicated hereunder for
the other in its fishery zone :

1.1 . Ojotas for Oorrmunity vessels fishing in the Faroese zone

SPECIES ICES-Division Quantity ( tonr.os ) j
Cod Vb 1.250

Haddock ; Vb 1.250

Saithe t Vb 3.500

Redfish Vb 4 . 600

Blue ling Vb 4 . 500

Ling Vb 500

Tusk Vb 400

Flatfieh Vb 500

Blue whiting Vb 25.000

Other species Vb 500 j

/./



λ·λ ; χ ι - ρ . 2

1.2 . Quotas for Faroeae vessel * fishing in the Conrturuty zone
■ ■" η

SPECIES Fiíihincj zones
ICES division
or NATO zone

Quantity ( tonnes )

Ling VIb 500 (D
Tusk VIb 500 > 1 )
Blue ling
Mackerel
Mackerel

VIa(2),VIb
IV
VIa(2 ) ,VIIe,f # h

400

10.000

Herring VIa(2 ) 1.800

Horse mackerel IV, VIa(2 ) ,VIIe,f,h 6.000

Norway pout IV,VIa(2 ) 20.000 ( 3 ) ( 4 )

Sprat IVfVIa(2 ) 15.000

Sandeel IV 15.000 ( 3 )

Blue whiting VIa(2),VIb#VII(5 ) 25.000

Other white fish
( by-catches only) IV,VIa(2 ) 750

Herring IIIaN ( Skagerrak ) ( 6 ) 600

Northern doopwater
Prawn ( Panda lus
boreal is )

NATO 1(7 )
XIV

500
700 ( β )

Greenland halibut NATO 1
XIV

150
150

Redfish XIV 500

Caœlin XIV 10.000

Por.Afeóle ¿ntire Cty.zone exc.NAFO 3PS 300 ( 9 )

( 1 ) Tftoso quotas which are interchangeable shall be fished by long-liners r>niy :
( 2 ) North of 56'30'N
( 3 ) L.ich of thi - fio quotas may be exceeded by a maximum of 5.000t provide ! x. v. *.

the total catches of Norway |x>ut , sandeel an I sprat do not ex - '-ed 5 ■ . • ' r '
( 4 ) Of which maximum 7 . 000 t may bo fished in ICES Via north of 56"30'N : u.»

to tiio provision on r<«qurv;t by the KKC of details of the qu.mtity ai.d
coni|»)sit jon of any bycatch t.iken

( 5 ) st of 12 * w
( 6 ) I,imit<>d in the west by a line drawn from the lighthouse of llunstholm to tJ".<

lighthouse of Lindesnes and in the south by a line drawn from Skagen
lighthou.-.e to the lighthouse of Tistlarna ^"1 from there to the nearest
coast of Sw»>den

( 7 ) South of 68 "N
( ft ) oub^ect to specific ,oonclitio»u» which will be determined after consultation ,,

between the Parties
( 9 ) May only bo fished by long liners .

€ s


